
Granville County Board of Commissioners 
 
 
 
Timothy Karan, Chair      District 6 
County Commissioner      
Creedmoor, NC  27522 
Phone: (919) 693-4761 
E-mail:  timothy.karan@granvillecounty.org 
Term ends December 2026 
 
Jimmy Gooch, Vice-Chair     District 7 
County Commissioner 
Butner, NC  27509 
Phone: (919) 815-0257 
E-mail:  jimmy.gooch@granvillecounty.org 
Term ends December 2026 
 
Zelodis Jay       District 1 
County Commissioner 
Oxford, NC  27565 
Phone: (919) 693-2907 
E-mail:  zelodis.jay@granvillecounty.org 
Term ends December 2024 
 
Rob Williford       District 2 
County Commissioner      
Oxford, NC  27565 
Phone: (919) 693-4761 
E-mail:  rob.williford@granvillecounty.org 
Term ends December 2026 
 
Sue Hinman       District 3 
County Commissioner 
Oxford, NC  27565 
Phone: (919) 691-1183 
E-mail:  sue.hinman@granvillecounty.org 
Term ends December 2024 
 
Tony W. Cozart       District 4 
County Commissioner 
Oxford, NC  27565 
Phone: (919) 693-8142 
E-mail:  tony.cozart@granvillecounty.org 
Term ends December 2024 
 
Russ May       District 5 
County Commissioner  
Franklinton, NC  27525 
Phone: (919) 693-4761 
E-mail:  russ.may@granvillecounty.org 
Term ends December 2024 
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